in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to
the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency). The Company’s
exposure to unhedged foreign currency risk as at 31 March 2020 and 31 March 2019 has been disclosed in note below.
Currency risks related to the principal amounts of the Company’s US dollar trade receivables.

		  Unhedged foreign currency exposure

As at
31 March 2020

As at
31 March 2019

Trade receivable USD 18.15
(INR 1368.10)

USD 1.43
(INR 98.57)

Sensitivity Impact on profit/(loss) before tax
 For the year ended

 31 March 2020
 For the year ended

 31 March 2019
USD sensitivity
`/USD - increase by 2%  27.36  1.97
`/USD - decrease by 2%  (27.36)  (1.97)

Interest rate risk

	 Investment of short-term surplus funds of the Company in liquid schemes of mutual funds provides high level of
liquidity from a portfolio of money market securities and high quality debt and categorized as ‘low risk’ product from
liquidity and interest rate risk perspectives.

Sensitivity Impact on profit/(loss) before tax
 For the year ended

 31 March 2020
 For the year ended

 31 March 2019
+ 5% change in NAV of mutual funds  2,316  1,573
- 5% change in NAV of mutual funds  (2,316)  (1,573)

(Amounts in INR “Thousands”, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2020

86

indiamart

TEN TIMES ONLINE PRIVATE LIMITED

26	 B. Segment information

	 The primary reporting of the Company has been performed on the basis of business segment. The Company has only one re-
portable business segment, which is to conduct, organize, manage, promote or participate in any exhibition, tradeshow, trade
fair, trade event, conference, seminar, buyer-seller meet, contact promotion program, product or service promotion event, brand
promotion program, overseas promotion campaign, market survey and information dissemination anywhere in the world to
facilitate trade, commerce and business and operate in a single business segment based on the nature of the products, the risks